APS-480-24
The APS-480-24 is a 480W / 20A, 24VDC, DIN rail mount power supply. They are cULus approved, feature a convection
cooled design, and are designed to work with all 24VDC fixtures from Acclaim.
1
Client:
Project:
Type:
Order Code:
Quantity:
AC Input Voltage Range
Weight
Dimensions (in)
Cooling
93 - 132 / 186 - 264VAC, Single Phase, Auto Select
DC Output Voltage 24VDC (Adjustable from 22.5 to 28.5VDC)
DC Output Wattage 480W, Class 1
DC Output Current 20A, Class 1
2 Year Limited Warranty
4.3 lbs. (2 kg)
7 x 4.92 x 4.57”
Convection
Warranty
Input Frequency
Rating
Inrush Current
Output Voltage Accuracy
Ripple and Noise (20MHz BW)
Over Voltage Protection
Over Current Protection (Typ)
Housing Material
Storage Temperature
Operating Temperature
47 - 63Hz
25A / 50A (115 / 230VAC)
-0, +1% of Nominal
100mV
110 - 140%
Dry Location Use Only
Compatible DIN Rails TS35/7.5 or TS35/15
30-33VDC
Powder Coated Aluminum, Blue Finish
 • Specifications subject to change without notice  acclaimlighting.com
v2.0.0 08.21.14
-40 F to 159 F (-40 C to 71 C)
-40 F to 185 F (-40 C to 85 C)
APS-480-24
Order Codes
3
Compatible Products
APS
Flex Tube SC
Flex Tube RGB
Flex III
Wiring
Dimensions
M
od
el
480
O
ut
pu
t W
at
ta
ge
O
ut
pu
t V
ol
ta
ge
 (D
C
)
24
 • Indicates Special Order
AC Input DC Output
Specifications subject to change without notice  acclaimlighting.com
v2.0.0 08.21.14